1/12Service case with test unit for
servo and proportional valves
with integral electronics (OBE)
Type VT-VETSY-1
RE 29685/11.09
Replaces: 11.04
Table of contents
Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code, preferred types 2
Test unit type VT-VET-1-1X:
– Functional description and operating instructions 3
– Block circuit diagram / pin assignment 5
– Technical data 6
– Unit drawing 7
– Connections, indicator and adjustment elements 8
– Overview of servo and proportional valves that can be tested  9
Accessories: Power supply units 10
Accessories: Connecting and adapter cables 11
Features
– The service case comprises a test unit as well as optional
power supply units, connecting cables and adapter cables
(see ordering code)
– The test unit can be used to control and carry out functional
tests on servo and proportional valves with integral electron-
ics and operating voltages of ± 15 V or + 24 V
– Simplifies commissioning and troubleshooting in hydraulic
systems with servo and proportional valves
– Service case:
• Dimensions  (W x H x D) 450 x 100 x 350 mm
• Weight empty  2 kg
    complete  4.3 kg
Caution:
The test unit may only be used by persons who are familiar
with the unit, the valve and the hydraulic system. When set
accordingly, the unit ignores control signals that come from
the system. If safety fea tures are provided on the control side,
these are deactivated.
We assume no responsibility for damage caused by malopera-
tion!
H/A/D 5967/98
Series 1X
2/12 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics VT-VETSY-1    RE 29685/11.09
Ordering code
Service case with test unit for servo
and proportional valves with integral
electronics
Series 10 to 19 = 1X
(10 to 19: unchanged technical data
and pin assignment)
Test unit type VT-VET-1-1X = 1
Connecting cable to valve:
Without connecting cable = 0
With 1 off 6-pin connecting cable type VT-VETK-1-1X = 1
With 2 off 6-pin connecting cable type VT-VETK-1-1X = 2
Adapter cable for valve type 4WSE2EM6-1X:
Without adapter cable = 0
With adapter cable type VT-VETAK-1-1X = 1
Further details in clear text
Power supply unit
220 V / ± 15 VDC; 0.25 A:
0 = Without power supply unit
1 = With power supply unit
type VT-VETNT-2-1X/G15
Power supply unit
 90 - 265 VAC / + 24 VDC; 3.75 A:
0 = Without power supply unit
1 = With power supply unit
type VT-VETNT-3-1X/G24
Preferred types
Type Material no.
VT–VETSY–1–1X/1-1-0-1-0 R900943515
VT–VETSY–1–1X/1-1-0-0-0 R900945527